

Total Net Change: \$ 24,313.72
 Amount of Original Contract: \$ 202,424.21
 Amount of Previous Change Orders: _____
 Amount of adjusted/final contract: \$ 226,737.93

Total net addition to date \$ 24,313.72 which is 12.01% % of the contract price.
 (addition, deduction)

State fully the nature and reason for the change: To agree with actual quantities used.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is \$10,000.00 or more, or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements must be checked:

- The undersigned has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.
- The undersigned has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.
- The undersigned has determined that this change is in the best interest of the Local Agency and is authorized by law.

Prepared by: Eric Rosberg
Lake County DOT Township Coordinator
 Title of Preparer

For County and Road District Projects

Jim Ferguson E.R.
 Highway Commissioner
9/9/2014
 Date

Submitted/Approved

 County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways

 Date

For Municipal Projects

N/A
 Municipal Officer

 Title of Municipal Officer

 Date

Approved

 Regional Engineer

 Date

Note: Make out separate form for change in length quantities.
 Give net quantities
 Submit 6 Originals
 If plans are required attached 3 sets.

County Engineer
 On behalf of IDOT pursuant to Agreement
 of Understanding dated January 18, 2013